

FOR IMMEDIATE RELEASE

Tuesday, May 21, 2024 **MEDIA REQUESTS**:

Please email kcox@coswtr.org

City of Sweetwater

200 East Fourth Street Sweetwater, Texas 79556 www.sweetwatertx.gov

City of Sweetwater Receives Donation for Municipal Pool

Sweetwater, Texas – The City of Sweetwater recently received a donation from the Sweetwater High School DECA program to be used for improvements to the Municipal Pool.

After noticing a lack of seating and shade at the Muncipal Pool, Sweetwater High School students Brody and Mallory Gibson decided to utilize their DECA project to fundraise to provide these items for the pool. After months of fundraising efforts, the students presented the City of Sweetwater with a check totaling \$4,771. This money will be used to purchase new tables, chairs and umbrellas that will be installed at the pool and ready to use by opening day on Saturday, May 25, 2024.

The City of Sweetwater would like to thank Brody and Mallory Gibson for their dedication to improving their community.

###